BROADCAST MESSAGES

EFFECTIVE DATE (CCYYMMDD):  2026-02-15 TARGET TYPE:

CANCEL DATE (CCYYMMDD): 2026-03-15 TARGET KEY:
08430 26039
11632 26075
12358 26766
14329 27460
16619 27770
17806 33241
19417 36128

COPY MESSAGE FROM

PY

Enter text

58631
58731
58815
58893
60171
62021
62401

BROADCAST TITLE (50 char): Bill Misc. Fee for Percutaneous Needle Tenotomy
BROADCAST MESSAGE (UP TO 5 PAGES, 12 LINES PER PAGE, 76 CHARACTERS PER LINE):

J0794
J1431
J2292
J2560
J5653
J5854

Effective March 1, 2026, Percutaneous Needle Tenotomy procedures must be
billed as a miscellaneous fee equivalent to fee item 01157 (Injection of tendon
sheath, ligaments, or trigger points — multiple injections).

To assist and avoid any billing issues for the miscellaneous fee, please include
either “Percutaneous Tenotomy” or “Percutaneous Needle Tenotomy” in the note

record.

Additionally, fee item 07074 (Tenotomy - Resection) is amended as follows:

« It is not payable for percutaneous procedures.

o The procedure must be performed in an Operating Room, and claims must
include one of the following Service Location Codes:

o G — Hospital Day Care
o I — Hospital Inpatient
o P —Hospital Outpatient

V07074 Tenotomy - resection
Notes:

1) Payable only when performed in an Operating Room

(Service Location Code G, I, or P).

11) Not payable for percutaneous procedures.

1i1) For operative section of transverse carpal ligament -

bill under 06258.

Copy to DoBC: No INITIATED BY:

AUTHORIZED BY: Donna Bell

MoH



IF TARGET TYPE IS

PY-PAYEES

THEN TARGET KEY IS

PR- PRACTITIONER

PAYEE NO.

SP-SPECIALTY

PRACTITIONER NO.

AI-ASSOCIATION IDENTIFIER
A -ALL

SPECIALTY CODE

MD — BC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

PS-PAYEE STATUS

LEAVE TARGET KEY BLANK

C - VESTED INTEREST LAB

F - PRIMARY CARE

H - HOSPITAL

I- INACTIVE PAYEE

L - LABORATORY

M - ACTIVE PAYEE

V - 3RD PARTY- OUT OF PROVINCE

Y — ALTERNATIVE PAYMENTS PROGRAM



