

BROADCAST MESSAGES

EFFECTIVE DATE (CCYYMMDD):	2026-02-15	TARGET TYPE:	PY	
CANCEL DATE (CCYYMMDD):	2026-03-15	TARGET KEY:	Enter text	
	08430	26039	58631	J0794
	11632	26075	58731	J1431
	12358	26766	58815	J2292
	14329	27460	58893	J2560
	16619	27770	60171	J5653
	17806	33241	62021	J5854
	19417	36128	62401	

COPY MESSAGE FROM

BROADCAST TITLE (50 char): Bill Misc. Fee for Percutaneous Needle Tenotomy

BROADCAST MESSAGE (UP TO 5 PAGES, 12 LINES PER PAGE, 76 CHARACTERS PER LINE):

Effective March 1, 2026, Percutaneous Needle Tenotomy procedures must be billed as a miscellaneous fee equivalent to fee item 01157 (Injection of tendon sheath, ligaments, or trigger points – multiple injections).

To assist and avoid any billing issues for the miscellaneous fee, please include either “Percutaneous Tenotomy” or “Percutaneous Needle Tenotomy” in the note record.

Additionally, fee item 07074 (Tenotomy - Resection) is amended as follows:

- It is not payable for percutaneous procedures.
- The procedure must be performed in an Operating Room, and claims must include one of the following Service Location Codes:
 - G – Hospital Day Care
 - I – Hospital Inpatient
 - P – Hospital Outpatient

V07074 Tenotomy - resection

Notes:

- i) Payable only when performed in an Operating Room (Service Location Code G, I, or P).
- ii) Not payable for percutaneous procedures.
- iii) For operative section of transverse carpal ligament - bill under 06258.

Copy to DoBC: No

INITIATED BY: MoH

AUTHORIZED BY: Donna Bell

IF TARGET TYPE IS

THEN TARGET KEY IS

PY-PAYEES -----	PAYEE NO.
PR- PRACTITIONER -----	PRACTITIONER NO.
SP-SPECIALTY -----	SPECIALTY CODE
AI-ASSOCIATION IDENTIFIER -----	MD – BC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
A -ALL -----	LEAVE TARGET KEY BLANK
PS-PAYEE STATUS -----	C - VESTED INTEREST LAB
	F - PRIMARY CARE
	H - HOSPITAL
	I - INACTIVE PAYEE
	L - LABORATORY
	M - ACTIVE PAYEE
	V - 3RD PARTY- OUT OF PROVINCE
	Y – ALTERNATIVE PAYMENTS PROGRAM